# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh Madan Lal, (M-9872367068) S/o Sh Om Parkash,H NO 10803, Zone-2, Street-18, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Parinda Road 18,Bathinda-151001 (Punjab)

..... Appellant

.Vs

**Public Information Officer,** O/o The SSP, Malerkotla

First appellate Authority, O/o The Inspector General of Police, Patiala Range, Patiala

.....Respondent

#### AC No. 5024 of 2022

Present: Sh. Madan Lal the appellant

For the respondent: Sh. Gurtej Singh, ASI (9115518411)

### **ORDER**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 04.01.2023, passed by the Commission vide which the respondent stated that the information has been sent to the appellant and further the appellant was directed to point out deficiencies in the information.

- 2. Today the appellant states that he has already pointed out deficiencies to the respondent.
- 3. The respondent Sh. Gurtej Singh filed reply today in the Commission regarding deficiencies pointed out by the appellant. Original copy of the same is handed over to the appellant. Copy of the same is taken on record.

The appellant has gone through the same and states that he is satisfied with the same.

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



### AC No. 5024 of 2022

4. Since, the appellant is satisfied, no further cause of action is left, hence the above said appeal case filed by the appellant is disposed of and closed. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Date :24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

(Amrit Partap Singh Sekhon) State Information Commissioner Punjab